# AGENDA CITY HALL, 385 SOUTH GOLIAD, ROCKWALL, TEXAS

NOTES ABOUT PUBLIC PARTICIPATION = RED

### (I) CALL TO ORDER

### (II)**OPEN FORUM**

This is a time for anyone to address the Architectural Review Board (ARB) on any topic. Per the policies of the City of Rockwall, public comments are limited to three (3) minutes out of respect for the time of other citizens. On topics raised during the OPEN FORUM, please know that the Architectural Review Board (ARB) is not permitted to respond to your comments during the meeting per the Texas Open Meetings Act.

ARCHITECTURAL REVIEW BOARD MEETING

MARCH 15, 2022 IN THE CITY COUNCIL CONFERENCE ROOM AT 5:00 PM

#### **ACTION ITEMS** (III)

## (1) SP2022-004 (BETHANY ROSS)

Discuss and consider a request by Jeff Carroll of Carroll Architects on behalf of Kevin Lefere of Airport Road, LLC for the approval of a Site Plan for an Office Building on a 0.47-acre parcel of land identified as Lot 4, Block A, Landing Point Addition, City of Rockwall, Rockwall County, Texas, zoned Commercial (C) District, addressed as 1501 Airport Road, and take any action necessary.

### (2) SP2022-005 (HENRY LEE)

Discuss and consider a request by Jeremy Nelson, PE of Kirkman Engineering on behalf of Phil Wagner of the Rockwall Economic Development Corporation for the approval of a Site Plan for an Office/Warehouse/Manufacturing Facility on a 3.81-acre parcel of land identified as Lot 4, Block B, Rockwall Technology Park Addition, City of Rockwall, Rockwall County, Texas, zoned Light Industrial (LI) District, situated within the SH-276 Overlay (SH-276 OV) District, located at the northwest corner of the intersection of Innovation Drive and SH-276, and take any action necessary.

## (3) SP2022-006 (HENRY LEE)

Discuss and consider a request by Luis Chico of Creativo Designs on behalf of Hector Rodriguez for the approval of a Site Plan for a Restaurant with 2,000 SF or More with Drive-Through or Drive-In (i.e. Pollo Regio) on a 1.03-acre parcel of land identified as Lot 1, block A, Grandy's Addition, City of Rockwall, Rockwall County, Texas, zoned Commercial (C) District, situated within the IH-30 Overlay (IH-30 OV) District, addressed as 726 E. IH-30, and take any action necessary.

#### **ADJOURNMENT** (IV)

The City of Rockwall Planning and Zoning Commission reserves the right to adjourn into executive session at any time to discuss any matters listed on the agenda above, as authorized by Texas Government Code §551.071 (Consultation with City Attorney).

This facility is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. Request for accommodations or interpretive services must be made 48 hours prior to this meeting. Please contact the City Secretary's Office at (972) 772-6406 for further information.

I, Angelica Gamez, Planning and Zoning Coordinator for the City of Rockwall, Texas, do hereby certify that this Agenda was posted at City Hall, in a place readily accessible to the general public at all times, on March 11, 2022 prior to 5:00 PM, and remained so posted for at least 72 continuous hours preceding the scheduled time of said meeting.